

OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject:

Date: 05.11.20

Contract Extensions 2021/22 for the Restorative Justice Service In West Yorkshire		
Serial No: DP0159		
Summary: The PCC has been notified that the A Restorative Justice Service In West Yorkshire contract is due for renewal by the end of the financial year. The PCC has agreed to utilise the provision to extend the contract to 2022.		
Requested Decision: That the PCC extend the Restorative Justice Service In West Yorkshire contract to 2022 - contract value £281,500.		
Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Treasurer Solun
		Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner
		Deputy Monitoring Officer
Police and Crime Commissioner Decision:		
Agreed		
Signature:		
11-3 Willian		

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire